

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARYPUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 366]

THURSDAY 1 MAY 2014

[No. 1

Sustainable Planning Act 2009

NOTIFICATION OF DRAFT AMENDMENTS TO THE STATE PLANNING POLICY (SPP)

I, the Honourable Jeff Seeney MP, Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development Infrastructure and Planning hereby notify under section 70 of the *Sustainable Planning Act 2009* (the Act) that draft amendments to the State Planning Policy December 2013 have been released for public consultation on Thursday 1 May 2014.

Inspecting or obtaining copies of the instrument

Copies of, and information about, the draft amendments to the SPP can be obtained from the Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning:

- Online at www.dsdip.qld.gov.au/spp
- Email SPP@dsdip.qld.gov.au
- Telephone 13 QGOV (13 74 68).
- Regional offices across Queensland—see list of regional contacts via the contact us page on www.dsdip.qld.gov.au

Invitation for written submissions

Written submissions on the draft amendments to the SPP may be made by any person to the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning, from Thursday 1 May 2014.

To be properly made, submissions must:

- be made to the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning
- include the name and residential or business address of each person making the submission
- be made in writing and, unless the submission is made electronically, be signed by each person who has made the submission
- state the grounds of the submission and the facts and circumstances relied on in support of the grounds, and
- be received during the consultation period.

Submissions close 5 pm Friday 30 May 2014.

Submissions may be sent to:

Post: The Honourable Jeff Seeney MP

Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development,

Infrastructure and Planning c/- State Planning Policy Feedback Planning and Property Group

Department of State Development, Infrastructure

and Planning, PO Box 15009 CITY EAST QLD 4002

Email: SPP@dsdip.qld.gov.au

Electronically: www.dsdip.qld.gov.au/spp

The Honourable Jeff Seeney MP Deputy Premier

Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning

This page has been left blank intentionally